	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) R 103083949 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Offi						
/	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
0	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
7	George Privalov	Name: Axonx, L.L.C.					
•		Internal Address:					
ا ک	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 8, 2005	Street Address: 2400 Boston Street					
	Assignment Merger	7 10					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Baltimore					
	Joint Research Agreement	State: MD					
	Government Interest Assignment	otate. Mb					
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 21224					
	Other						
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,184,792 cached? Yes No					
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: Larry J. Guffey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
	Internal Address: WTC - Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Street Address: 401 East Pratt Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	City: Baltimore	8. Payment Information					
	State: MD Zip: 21202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3124 Expiration Date 07/08					
	Phone Number: 410-659-9550						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

rry J. Guffey

Name of Person Signing

09/16/2005 ECOOPER 00000184 6184792

9. Signature:

Fax Number: 410-659-9549

Email Address: larry@guffeylaw.com

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0368

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

b. Deposit Account Number __

Authorized User Name

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND

UNITED STATES AND EUROPEAN PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, I, George Privalov, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at 205 East Joppa

Road – No. 902, Towson, MD 21286, having made an invention in "EARLY FIRE DETECTION"

METHOD AND APPARATUS," and having on February 6, 2001 been granted United States

Patent No. 6,184,792 B1, and having on August 18, 2004 been granted European Patent No. EP

1,275,094 B1, to protect my rights in said invention;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I

have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto AXONX, L.L.C., a

limited liability company of Maryland, having its principal office at 2400 Boston Street, Baltimore,

MD 21224, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

U.S. Patent No. 6,184,792 B1 and European Patent No. EP 1,275,094 B1, and in and to any

reissues and extensions thereof, which may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and

enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer

not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and

deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to

perform such other acts as I lawfully may in relation to said invention and said United States and

European Patents, that may be deemed necessary by said AXONX, L.L.C., its successors, assigns

and nominees, to fully secure its interests as aforesaid and to maintain said United States and

European Patents;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0369

And I do hereby authorize and request the United States and European Patent Offices to issue any reissues and extensions of U.S. Patent No. 6,184,792 B1 and European Patent No. EP 1,275,094 B1 which may be granted upon said invention, to said AXONX, L.L.C., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

George Privalov	Date: 09/08/05
George Frivatov	

State: Mary	<u>/land</u>)	
			SS	5.
County:)	
	_			
On th	is <u> </u>	\d ay of $_$	es tember	, 2005, before me personally appeared the
above named	George Priv	valov, and ack	nowledged that h	ne executed the foregoing instrument as his
free act and d				

Expires: 6/9/2009

SEAL

RECORDED: 09/15/2005